18AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate Weight
(lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SJEOOW-18-2BK-1 18/2 0.290 [7.36] 10 20 0.04 $0.43
SJEOOW-18-3BK-1 18/3 0.310 [7.87] 10 20 0.06 $0.51
SJEOOW-18-4BK-1 18/4 0.335 [8.51] 7 20 0.07 $0.64
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
18AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 18AWG

16AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SJEOOW-16-2BK-1 16/2 0.315 [8.00] 13 20 0.05 $0.51
SJEOOW-16-3BK-1 16/3 0.330 [8.32] 13 20 0.07 $0.62
SJEOOW-16-4BK-1 16/4 0.360 [9.14] 10 20 0.08 $0.83
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
16AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 16AWG

14AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SJEOOW-14-2BK-1 14/2 0.345 [8.76] 18 20 0.60 $0.70
SJEOOW-14-3BK-1 14/3 0.370 [9.14] 18 20 0.80 $0.95
SJEOOW-14-4BK-1 14/4 0.400 [10.16] 15 20 0.10 $1.23
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
14AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 14AWG

12AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SJEOOW-12-2BK-1 12/2 0.415 [10.54] 25 20 0.10 $1.12
SJEOOW-12-3BK-1 12/3 0.435 [11.05] 25 20 0.12 $1.36
SJEOOW-12-4BK-1 12/4 0.480 [12.19] 20 20 0.16 $1.81
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
12AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 12AWG

10AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SJEOOW-10-3BK-1 10/3 0.580 [14.73] 30 20 0.22 $2.15
SJEOOW-10-4BK-1 10/4 0.640 [16.26 ] 25 20 0.28 $2.81
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
10AWG SJEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 10AWG